

# Key Figures 2016

<i>in millions of euros</i>	2016	2015
<b>Financial position and solvency as per 31 December</b>		
Total assets/liabilities	39,434	40,241
Total equity	4,378	4,691
Total non-controlling interest	517	484
Common Equity Tier 1 Capital (CET1)	2,945	3,064
Risk weighted assets	20,142	19,988
CET1 ratio	14.63%	15.33%
<b>Profit and loss account</b>		
Total net income continued operations	1,331	1,196
Total operating expenses continued operations	(730)	(722)
Credit losses continued operations	(97)	(76)
Income tax continued operations	(136)	(120)
Net result continued operations	368	278
Net result discontinued operations	407	174
Total net result	775	452
<b>Loans and leases portfolio</b>		
Loans and leases continued operations	32,840	29,966
Loans and leases discontinued operations	4,379	7,844
Total loans and leases	37,219	37,810
<b>Employee data</b>		
Number of employees (FTEs) average	5,847	5,776
Number of employees (FTEs) end of year	4,674	5,823